Press release



Final close of global Allianz infrastructure fund at over 1 billion euros

- Allianz Global Diversified Infrastructure Equity Fund, managed by Allianz Capital Partners, achieves its final close at over EUR 1bn
- Despite the disruptions caused by the pandemic, the final close was achieved within less than a year of launch
- First close was held in July 2020 with commitments exceeding EUR 600mn

11 January 2021 Allianz Global Investors (AllianzGI) today announced the final close of the Allianz Global Diversified Infrastructure Equity Fund (AGDIEF), which was held at the end of December 2020, at over EUR 1bn. The AGDIEF was launched in early 2020. Due to strong demand from institutional investors across Europe, the fund, managed by Allianz Capital Partners (ACP), exceeded its target size of EUR 900mn within eleven months. The first close was held in July 2020 with commitments of more than EUR 600mn.

The AGDIEF invests in leading diversified and specialist infrastructure funds via both primary commitments and secondary transactions and pursues co-investments alongside like-minded fund managers. The AGDIEF will build a global and diversified infrastructure portfolio across the energy, transportation, communication, environmental and social sectors. Through AGDIEF, institutional clients will for the first time be able to build a portfolio of equity investments alongside Allianz insurance companies in a multi-billion euros program to invest in infrastructure globally. The fund is pursuing a co-investment approach with Allianz whereby Allianz will commit at least half of the capital to each target investment alongside AGDIEF's third-party clients. This approach ensures strong alignment of interest between Allianz and investors in the AGDIEF.

"We are delighted about the successful close of our first global infrastructure equity fund in a short period of time. Due to the disruptions caused by the pandemic, interactions with investors were limited to phone calls and video conferences early on. We are grateful for the significant interest from investors across Europe. Despite the challenging environment, we continue to execute on attractive investment opportunities globally and look forward to seizing further ones on behalf of our investors," says Yves Meyer-Bülow, Head of Infrastructure Funds and Co-Investments at Allianz Capital Partners.

ACP is a major international financial investor with more than EUR 17bn Assets under Management in infrastructure and renewable energy equity that have been invested primarily on behalf of Allianz insurance companies for more than a decade. In total ACP manages over EUR 35bn of alternative equity assets across private equity, infrastructure and renewable energy. ACP and AllianzGI together manage around EUR 80bn of alternative assets.

For further information please contact:

Pia Gröger Tel. +49 89 1220 8267 Email: pia.groeger@allianzcapitalpartners.com

About Allianz Capital Partners

Allianz Capital Partners is one of Allianz Group's asset managers for alternative equity investments and is part of Allianz Global Investors. With offices in Munich, London, Luxembourg, New York and Singapore, Allianz Capital Partners manages over EUR 35 billion of alternative assets*. Our investment focus is on private equity, infrastructure and renewable energy. Our investment strategy is targeted to generate attractive, long-term and stable returns for our clients.

About Allianz Global Investors

Allianz Global Investors is a leading active asset manager with 754 investment professionals in 25 offices worldwide and managing EUR 546 billion in assets for individuals, families and institutions*.

Active is the most important word in our vocabulary. Active is how we create and share value with clients. We believe in solving, not selling, and in adding value beyond pure economic gain. We invest for the long term, employing our innovative investment expertise and global resources. Our goal is to ensure a superior experience for our clients, wherever they are based and whatever their investment needs.

Active is: Allianz Global Investors

*Data as at 30 September 2020.



Disclaimer

Infrastructure equity investments are highly illiquid and designed for professional investors pursuing a long-term investment strategy only.

Investing involves risk. The value of an investment and the income from it may fall as well as rise and investors might not get back the full amount invested. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. This is a marketing communication issued by Allianz Global Investors GmbH, **www.allianzgi.com**, an investment company with limited liability, incorporated in Germany, with its registered office at Bockenheimer Landstrasse 42-44, 60323 Frankfurt/M, registered with the local court Frankfurt/M under HRB 9340, authorised by Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (**www.bafin.de**).

Allianz Global Investors GmbH has established a branch in the United Kingdom, Allianz Global Investors GmbH, UK branch, 199 Bishopsgate, London, EC2M 3TY, **www.allianzglobalinvestors.co.uk**, which is subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority (**www.fca.org.uk**). Details about the extent of our regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority are available from us on request. AdMaster 1026182